
Channel Hookup Page 1 of 8

TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(1) LX 1 5 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w I-Cue R119 2/91

" " I-Cue 17w " 2/480

(2) LX 1 7 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w I-Cue R119 2/106

" " I-Cue 17w " 2/485

(11) LX 1 4 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/151

(12) LX 1 6 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/166

(13) LX 1 8 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/181

(14) LX 2 2 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/196

(15) LX 2 3 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/211

(16) LX 3 4 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/226

(17) LX 3 8 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/241

(18) LX 3 12 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/256

(19) LX 4 3 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/271

(20) LX 4 6 S4 Lustr2 26° 171w Downpool R119 2/286

(21) LX 5 5 S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris
171w

Downpool R119 2/301

(22) LX 5 8 S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris
171w

Downpool R119 2/316

(23) LX 5 11 S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris
171w

Downpool R119 2/331

(31) LX 3 6 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 51 1/51

(32) LX 3 7 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 47 1/47

(33) LX 3 11 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 123 1/123

(34) LX 4 2 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 60 1/60

(35) LX 4 4 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 65 1/65

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (1) thru (35)
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(36) LX 4 8 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 58 1/58

(37) LX 6 2 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 128 1/128

(38) LX 6 3 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 129 1/129

(39) LX 6 6 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn Door+
8" Barndoor 1kW

Warm Bax R3408+R119 132 1/132

(41) LX 3 5 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 46 1/46

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/422

(42) LX 3 9 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 48 1/48

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/408

(43) LX 3 10 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 45 1/45

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/403

(44) LX 4 1 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 59 1/59

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/429

(45) LX 4 5 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 61 1/61

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/427

(46) LX 4 7 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 57 1/57

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/425

(47) LX 6 1 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 127 1/127

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/407

SCROLLS:
1. Scroll C: R-00, R4590, R2003, R3408, R2002, R26, R4890, R339, R4790, R4990, R4230, R3220,

R2006, R2006, R95, R95, R4390, R2005, R4460, R2004, R382, R382

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (36) thru (47)
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(48) LX 6 4 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 130 1/130

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/421

(49) LX 6 5 Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor
2kW

Scroll Bax 131 1/131

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 1 1/426

(51) LX 1 1 S4-26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

20 1/20

(52) LX 1 11 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

33 1/33

(53) LX 2 1 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

34 1/34

(54) LX 2 4 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

37 1/37

(55) LX 3 1 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

121 1/121

(56) LX 3 15 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

54 1/54

(57) LX 5 1 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

68 1/68

(58) LX 5 15 S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder 575w

Gobo Tips R119,  T:
GAM 294

75 1/75

(61) LX 1 2 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 22 1/22

(62) LX 1 10 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 31 1/31

(63) LX 3 2 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 50 1/50

(64) LX 3 14 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 43 1/43

(65) LX 5 2 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 69 1/69

(66) LX 5 14 S4-36 575w Warm Tips R14+R119 74 1/74

SCROLLS:
1. Scroll C: R-00, R4590, R2003, R3408, R2002, R26, R4890, R339, R4790, R4990, R4230, R3220,

R2006, R2006, R95, R95, R4390, R2005, R4460, R2004, R382, R382

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (48) thru (66)
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(71) LX 1 3 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 21 1/21

(72) LX 1 9 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 32 1/32

(73) LX 3 3 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 122 1/122

(74) LX 3 13 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 44 1/44

(75) LX 5 3 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 76 1/76

(76) LX 5 13 S4-36 575w Cool Tips L202+R119 77 1/77

(101) LX 5 4 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/1

(102) LX 5 6 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/16

(103) LX 5 7 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/31

(104) LX 5 9 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/46

(105) LX 5 10 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/61

(106) LX 5 12 S4 Cyclight 171w LED CYC 2/76

(111) FOH 5 Strand 15° 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 302 1/302

(112) FOH 10 Strand 6x16 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 3 1/3

(113) FOH 16 Strand 6x16 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 7 1/7

(114) FOH 23 Strand 6x16 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 319 1/319

(115) FOH 28 Strand 6x16 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 305 1/305

(116) FOH 4 Strand 6x16 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 301 1/301

(117) FOH 9 Strand 15° 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 1 1/1

(118) FOH 15 Strand 15° 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 8 1/8

(119) FOH 22 Strand 15° 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 5 1/5

(120) FOH 27 Strand 15° 1kW Front Fill L162+R132 304 1/304

(121) FOH 6 Strand 6x16 1kW Blue Wash R80 303 1/303

(122) FOH 11 Strand 6x16 1kW Blue Wash R80 2 1/2

(123) FOH 17 Strand 6x16 1kW Blue Wash R80 116 1/116

(124) FOH 21 Strand 6x16 1kW Blue Wash R80 4 1/4

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (71) thru (124)
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(125) FOH 26 Strand 6x16 1kW Blue Wash R80 6 1/6

(131) FOH 7 Strand 6x12 1kW Red Wash R26 308 1/308

(132) FOH 13 Strand 6x12 1kW Red Wash R26 311 1/311

(133) FOH 19 Strand 6x12 1kW Red Wash R26 314 1/314

(134) FOH 25 Strand 6x12 1kW Red Wash R26 317 1/317

(141) FOH 14 Strand 15° 1kW Channon
ENT

L048 312 1/312

(142) FOH 18 Strand 15° 1kW Channon
ENT

L048 313 1/313

(151) Boom
1L

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 81 1/81

(152) Boom
1R

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 109 1/109

(153) Boom
2L

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 85 1/85

(154) Boom
2R

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 104 1/104

(155) Boom
3L

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 89 1/89

(156) Boom
3R

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 100 1/100

(157) Boom
4L

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 92 1/92

(158) Boom
4R

1 Strand 6x9 1kW Heads R05+R119 96 1/96

(171) Boom
1L

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 79 1/79

(172) Boom
1R

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 108 1/108

(173) Boom
2L

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 83 1/83

(174) Boom
2R

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 103 1/103

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (125) thru (174)
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(175) Boom
3L

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 87 1/87

(176) Boom
3R

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 99 1/99

(177) Boom
4L

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 91 1/91

(178) Boom
4R

2 S4-36 575w Mids L202 95 1/95

(181) Boom
1L

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 78 1/78

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/411

(182) Boom
1R

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 106 1/106

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/412

(183) Boom
2L

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 82 1/82

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/413

(184) Boom
2R

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 102 1/102

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/414

(185) Boom
3L

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 86 1/86

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/415

(186) Boom
3R

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 98 1/98

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/416

(187) Boom
4L

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 90 1/90

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/417

SCROLLS:
2. Scroll A: R00, R3150, R3315, R4560, R304, R331, R4730, R51, R4230, R3204, R3202, R364,

R66, R4330, R4430, R86

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (175) thru (187)
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(188) Boom
4R

3 Strand 6x9 1kW Shins R132 94 1/94

" " Chroma-Q Scroller " Scroll 2 1/418

(201) LS 28 1 Practical Candles 1/441

(202) LS 28 2 Practical Candles 1/444

(203) LS 29 1 Practical Candles 1/447

(204) LS 29 2 Practical Candles 1/450

(205) LS 12 1 Practical Chandelier 124 1/124

(211) Deck Selecon 6" Fresnel+Light
Acc C Clamp 750w

StageHand TBD 125 1/125

(212) Deck Selecon 6" Fresnel+Light
Acc C Clamp 750w

StageHand TBD 126 1/126

(301) Deck Radiance Hazer 960w Hazer 1/500

(310) Deck CLF 4500 1.56kW Fogger 1/502

(401) FOH 1 Strand 6x12 1kW Calipers 117 1/117

" 31 " " " "

(402) FOH 2 Strand 6x12 1kW House R119 118 1/118

" 30 " " " " "

SCROLLS:
2. Scroll A: R00, R3150, R3315, R4560, R304, R331, R4730, R51, R4230, R3204, R3202, R364,

R66, R4330, R4430, R86

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (188) thru (402)
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

LETTERED Channel

Channel Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(Sp) FOH 3 Strand 15° 1kW Spare

" 8 Strand 6x12 1kW "

" 12 " "

" 20 " "

" 24 Strand 6x16 1kW "

" 29 Strand 15° 1kW "

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 (Sp)
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

LX 1
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Gobo Tips S4-26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(51) 1/20 20

2 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (61) 1/22 22

3 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (71) 1/21 21

4 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (11) 2/151

5 I-Cue S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (1) 2/91

5 I-Cue I-Cue 17w (1) 2/480

6 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (12) 2/166

7 I-Cue S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (2) 2/106

7 I-Cue I-Cue 17w (2) 2/485

8 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (13) 2/181

9 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (72) 1/32 32

10 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (62) 1/31 31

11 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(52) 1/33 33

LX 2
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(53) 1/34 34

2 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (14) 2/196

3 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (15) 2/211

4 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(54) 1/37 37

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 LX 1 thru LX 2
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

LX 3
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(55) 1/121 121

2 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (63) 1/50 50

3 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (73) 1/122 122

4 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (16) 2/226

5 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (41) 1/46 46

5 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (41) 1/422

6 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (31) 1/51 51

7 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (32) 1/47 47

8 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (17) 2/241

9 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (42) 1/48 48

9 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (42) 1/408

10 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (43) 1/45 45

10 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (43) 1/403

11 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (33) 1/123 123

12 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (18) 2/256

13 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (74) 1/44 44

14 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (64) 1/43 43

15 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(56) 1/54 54

SCROLLS:
1. Scroll C: R-00, R4590, R2003, R3408, R2002, R26, R4890, R339, R4790, R4990, R4230, R3220,

R2006, R2006, R95, R95, R4390, R2005, R4460, R2004, R382, R382

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 LX 3
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LX 4
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (44) 1/59 59

1 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (44) 1/429

2 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (34) 1/60 60

3 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (19) 2/271

4 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (35) 1/65 65

5 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (45) 1/61 61

5 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (45) 1/427

6 Downpool S4 Lustr2 26° 171w R119 (20) 2/286

7 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (46) 1/57 57

7 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (46) 1/425

8 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (36) 1/58 58

SCROLLS:
1. Scroll C: R-00, R4590, R2003, R3408, R2002, R26, R4890, R339, R4790, R4990, R4230, R3220,

R2006, R2006, R95, R95, R4390, R2005, R4460, R2004, R382, R382

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 LX 4
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LX 5
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(57) 1/68 68

2 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (65) 1/69 69

3 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (75) 1/76 76

4 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (101) 2/1

5 Downpool S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris 171w R119 (21) 2/301

6 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (102) 2/16

7 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (103) 2/31

8 Downpool S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris 171w R119 (22) 2/316

9 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (104) 2/46

10 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (105) 2/61

11 Downpool S4 Lustr2 36°+Light Acc Iris 171w R119 (23) 2/331

12 LED CYC S4 Cyclight 171w (106) 2/76

13 Cool Tips S4-36 575w L202+R119 (76) 1/77 77

14 Warm Tips S4-36 575w R14+R119 (66) 1/74 74

15 Gobo Tips S4 -26+Light Acc S4A
Template Holder

575w R119,  T:GAM
294

(58) 1/75 75

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 LX 5
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LX 6
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (47) 1/127 127

1 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (47) 1/407

2 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (37) 1/128 128

3 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (38) 1/129 129

4 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (48) 1/130 130

4 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (48) 1/421

5 Scroll Bax Selecon Arena+8" Barndoor 2kW (49) 1/131 131

5 Scroll Bax Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 1 (49) 1/426

6 Warm Bax 8" Fres+7.5 4 Leaf Barn
Door+8" Barndoor

1kW R3408+R119 (39) 1/132 132

SCROLLS:
1. Scroll C: R-00, R4590, R2003, R3408, R2002, R26, R4890, R339, R4790, R4990, R4230, R3220,

R2006, R2006, R95, R95, R4390, R2005, R4460, R2004, R382, R382

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 LX 6
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

FOH
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Calipers Strand 6x12 1kW (401) 1/117 117

2 House Strand 6x12 1kW R119 (402) 1/118 118

3 Spare Strand 15° 1kW (Sp)

4 Front Fill Strand 6x16 1kW L162+R132 (116) 1/301 301

5 Front Fill Strand 15° 1kW L162+R132 (111) 1/302 302

6 Blue Wash Strand 6x16 1kW R80 (121) 1/303 303

7 Red Wash Strand 6x12 1kW R26 (131) 1/308 308

8 Spare Strand 6x12 1kW (Sp)

9 Front Fill Strand 15° 1kW L162+R132 (117) 1/1 1

10 Front Fill Strand 6x16 1kW L162+R132 (112) 1/3 3

11 Blue Wash Strand 6x16 1kW R80 (122) 1/2 2

12 Spare Strand 6x12 1kW (Sp)

13 Red Wash Strand 6x12 1kW R26 (132) 1/311 311

14 Channon ENT Strand 15° 1kW L048 (141) 1/312 312

15 Front Fill Strand 15° 1kW L162+R132 (118) 1/8 8

16 Front Fill Strand 6x16 1kW L162+R132 (113) 1/7 7

17 Blue Wash Strand 6x16 1kW R80 (123) 1/116 116

18 Channon ENT Strand 15° 1kW L048 (142) 1/313 313

19 Red Wash Strand 6x12 1kW R26 (133) 1/314 314

20 Spare Strand 6x12 1kW (Sp)

21 Blue Wash Strand 6x16 1kW R80 (124) 1/4 4

22 Front Fill Strand 15° 1kW L162+R132 (119) 1/5 5

23 Front Fill Strand 6x16 1kW L162+R132 (114) 1/319 319

24 Spare Strand 6x16 1kW (Sp)

25 Red Wash Strand 6x12 1kW R26 (134) 1/317 317

26 Blue Wash Strand 6x16 1kW R80 (125) 1/6 6

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 FOH
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

FOH
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

27 Front Fill Strand 15° 1kW L162+R132 (120) 1/304 304

28 Front Fill Strand 6x16 1kW L162+R132 (115) 1/305 305

29 Spare Strand 15° 1kW (Sp)

30 House Strand 6x12 1kW R119 (402) 1/118 118

31 Calipers Strand 6x12 1kW (401) 1/117 117

LS 12
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Chandelier Practical (205) 1/124 124

LS 28
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Candles Practical (201) 1/441

2 Candles Practical (202) 1/444

LS 29
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Candles Practical (203) 1/447

2 Candles Practical (204) 1/450

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 FOH thru LS 29
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TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Boom 1L
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (151) 1/81 81

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (171) 1/79 79

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (181) 1/78 78

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (181) 1/411

Boom 1R
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (152) 1/109 109

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (172) 1/108 108

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (182) 1/106 106

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (182) 1/412

Boom 2L
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (153) 1/85 85

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (173) 1/83 83

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (183) 1/82 82

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (183) 1/413

SCROLLS:
2. Scroll A: R00, R3150, R3315, R4560, R304, R331, R4730, R51, R4230, R3204, R3202, R364,

R66, R4330, R4430, R86

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 Boom 1L thru Boom 2L
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Boom 2R
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (154) 1/104 104

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (174) 1/103 103

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (184) 1/102 102

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (184) 1/414

Boom 3L
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (155) 1/89 89

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (175) 1/87 87

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (185) 1/86 86

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (185) 1/415

Boom 3R
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (156) 1/100 100

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (176) 1/99 99

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (186) 1/98 98

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (186) 1/416

SCROLLS:
2. Scroll A: R00, R3150, R3315, R4560, R304, R331, R4730, R51, R4230, R3204, R3202, R364,

R66, R4330, R4430, R86

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 Boom 2R thru Boom 3R
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2023-02-20
TMU Acting 3.3.lw6

Boom 4L
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (157) 1/92 92

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (177) 1/91 91

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (187) 1/90 90

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (187) 1/417

Boom 4R
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

1 Heads Strand 6x9 1kW R05+R119 (158) 1/96 96

2 Mids S4-36 575w L202 (178) 1/95 95

3 Shins Strand 6x9 1kW R132 (188) 1/94 94

3 Shins Chroma-Q Scroller Scroll 2 (188) 1/418

Deck
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim

StageHand Selecon 6" Fresnel+Light
Acc C Clamp

750w TBD (211) 1/125 125

StageHand Selecon 6" Fresnel+Light
Acc C Clamp

750w TBD (212) 1/126 126

Fogger CLF 4500 1.56kW (310) 1/502

Hazer Radiance Hazer 960w (301) 1/500

SCROLLS:
2. Scroll A: R00, R3150, R3315, R4560, R304, R331, R4730, R51, R4230, R3204, R3202, R364,

R66, R4330, R4430, R86

Ryerson University / Lightwright 6 Boom 4L thru Deck


